
Reducing Stigma Leadership Learning Collaborative Participant List  

MHTTC  

NAME/ROLE  AGENCY/ORG  EMAIL  

Gregg Von Fempe (Director)   Telecare (E&T)  gvonfempe@telecarecorp.com  

Andrew Gill  Consejo  AGill@consejocounseling.org  

Julie Grendon  Lifeline Connections  jgrendon@lifelineconnections.org  

Tawna Thomas  Compass Health  Tawna.Thomas@compassh.org  

 

ATTC 

NAME/ROLE  AGENCY/ORG  EMAIL  

Alan Muia   New Earth Recovery  alan@nerecovery.org   

Marla Gese   Pioneer Human Services  Marla.Gese@p-h-s.com  

Leon John  Didgwálic  Leon.john@didgwalic.com   

Erik Ostergaard  Didgwálic  erik.ostergaard@didgwalic.com  

Shannon Sexton  Catholic Community 

Services  

shannonS@ccsww.org  

David Jefferson   Recovery Café   David4per@gmail.com   

April Provost  Ideal Option  aprilprovost@idealoption.net   

Jennifer Pucci  Mount Baker  

Presbyterian Church  

  

jenniferpucci182@gmail.com   

  

  PTTC  

NAME/ROLE  AGENCY/ORG  EMAIL  

Elizabeth A Ruth  Skagit County Public  

Hospital District 304  

elizabeth.ruth@unitedgeneral.org   

Bethany Sparkle  Skagit Family YMCA /  

MV HOPE  

b.sparkle@skagitymca.org   

Stephanie Morgareidge  United General 

District 304  

stephanie.morgareidge@unitedge 

neral.org   

Ana Rivas  MV Hope Coalition  Ana_rivas123@hotmail.com   

Isabel Salazar  My Hope Coalition  salazarcorzaisabel@hotmail.com   

  

 
  



POLICY/FUNDERS/LAW   

NAME/ROLE  AGENCY/ORG  EMAIL  

Linda Crothers  Northsound BH-ASO  linda_crothers@nsbhaso.org   

Stephanie Grant, BH Clinical 

Lead  

Community Health Plan 

of WA Skagit County  

  

Stephanie.Grant@chpw.org   

Erin Von Fempe, Program Lead  Integrated Outreach  

Services, Mt Vernon PD  

erinv@mountvernonwa.gov   

Chief Chris Baldwin  Skagit County Sheriff’s 

Office  

chrisb@co.skagit.wa.us   

Rose Ness, Co-Response 

Program Director   

Skagit County Co-

Response  

rness@co.skagit.wa.us   

Christi Brua Weaver,  

Behavioral Health Coordinator  

Skagit County  

Behavioral Health Lead  

christibw@co.skagit.wa.us  
  

Andrea Harrison, 

Communications  

Skagit County  

Communications Director  

andreah@co.skagit.wa.us   

David Dickinson  SAMHSA Region 10 

Administrator  

David.Dickinson@samhsa.hhs.gov  
  

  

 Facilitators/Staff  

  

NAME/ROLE  AGENCY/ORG  EMAIL  

Nigel Wrangham  Nigel Strategies  nigel@nigelstrategies.com  

Chris Kelleher  Better Focus LLC  Chris.betterfocus@gmail.com  

Denna Vandersloot  Northwest ATTC  dennav@uw.edu  

Jennifer Verbeck  Northwest ATTC  jverbeck@uw.edu  

Christina Clayton  Northwest MHTTC  cclayton@uw.edu  

Michelle Frye-Spray  Northwest PTTC  mfryespray@casat.org  

Kevin Haggerty  Northwest PTTC  Haggerty@uw.edu  

Sarah Hinman  Skagit Public Health  sarahh@co.skagit.wa.us  

 


